
 

  
DSS Continuous Quality Improvement Contact Info 
Effective August 1, 2023 

  

Economic and Family Services Continuous Quality Improvement Specialist Team  
Regional Support Contact Information 

 
Work First Program and CQIS Manager 
Adrienne Rice 
Office/Cell: 919-527-6312 
Adrienne.Rice@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Energy Program and FNS/Energy CQIS Manager 
Emma Burgy-Burnette 
Office/Cell: 919-527-6324 
Emma.Burgy@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Region 1 

Work First:  
Ms. Sheila Justice 
919-621-7177 
Sheila.Justice@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Food and Nutrition Services/Energy 
Ms. Shereen Bates 
919-239-0773 
Shereen.Bates@dhhs.nc.gov  

Buncombe, Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, 
Henderson, Jackson, Macon, Madison, Mitchell, Polk, 
Swain, Transylvania, Yancey (14)  

Region 2  

Work First:  
Ms. Tracie Crumel 
984-389-0015 
Tracie.Crumel@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Food and Nutrition Services/Energy 
Mr. Harold Weaver Jr.  
919-909-6738 
Harold.Weaver@dhhs.nc.gov   

Alexander, Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Burke, Caldwell, 
Catawba, Cleveland, Gaston, Iredell, Lincoln, 
McDowell, Rutherford, Watauga, Wilkes (15)  

Region 3  

Work First:  
Ms. Tammy Mason 
252-665-5893 
Tammy.Mason@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Food and Nutrition Services/Energy 
Ms. Tabitha Tucker 
919-608-8725 
Tabitha.Tucker@dhhs.nc.gov  

Alamance, Caswell, Chatham, Davidson, Davie, 
Durham, Forsyth, Guilford, Orange, Person, 
Randolph, Rockingham, Stokes, Surry, Yadkin (15) 

Region 4 

Work First 
Ms. Wendy Rachels 
704-422-3139 
Wendy.Rachels@dhhs.nc.gov  
 
Food and Nutrition Services/Energy 
Ms. Kim Collie 
336-480-4310  
Kimberly.Collie@dhhs.nc.gov 

Anson, Cabarrus, Harnett, Hoke, Lee, Mecklenburg, 
Montgomery, Moore, Richmond, Robeson, Rowan, 
Scotland, Stanly, Union (14) 
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DSS Continuous Quality Improvement Contact Info 
Effective August 1, 2023 

Please continue to direct all policy questions to DSS.Policy.Questions@dhhs.nc.gov. 

Region 5  

Work First:  
Ms. Kea Alexander 
919-224-9171 
Kea.Alexander@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Food and Nutrition Services/Energy 
Ms. Crystal E. Smith 
919-215-0754 
Crystal.E.Smith@dhhs.nc.gov 

Edgecombe, Franklin, Granville, Greene, Halifax, 
Johnston, Nash, Northampton, Pitt, Vance, Wake, 
Warren, Wayne, Wilson (14) 

Region 6  

Work First 
Ms. Gillettia Morgan 
919-710-2411 
Gillettia.Morgan@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Food and Nutrition Services/Energy 
Ms. LeeAnn Casey 
984-256-9072 
LeeAnn.Casey@dhhs.nc.gov  

Bladen, Brunswick, Carteret, Columbus, Craven, 
Cumberland, Duplin, Jones, Lenoir, New Hanover, 
Onslow, Pamlico, Pender, Sampson (14) 

Region 7  

Work First 
Ms. Lisabeth Sumner 
252-435-4258 
Lisabeth.Sumner@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Food and Nutrition Services/Energy 
Ms. Deborah Brown 
919-750-5677 
Deborah.M.Brown@dhhs.nc.gov 

Beaufort, Bertie, Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, 
Gates, Hertford, Hyde, Martin, Pasquotank, 
Perquimans, Tyrell, Washington (14) 
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